Diesel Forklift Truck
25/30D/35DN-9V
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
h4
h3
h1
m2m1
h2

s
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai Hyundai Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's model designation 25D-9V 30D-9V 35DN-9V
1.3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Type of operation Seated seated seated
1.5 Load capacity C kg 2,500 3,000 3,500
1.6 Load centre distance x mm 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance (centre of drive axle to fork) y mm 468 468 468
1.9 Wheelbase mm 1,650 1,700 1,700
W
ei
g
h
ts 2.1 Service weight kg 3,871 4,300 4,616
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear kg 5,548 / 823 6,349 / 951 7,080 / 1,035
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear kg 1,581 / 2,290 1,641 / 2,659 1,588 / 3,028
Ty
re
s/
ch
as
si
s
3.1 Tyres Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size front 7.00-12-12PR 8.15-15-14PR 8.15-15-14PR
3.3 Tyre size rear 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR
3.5 No. of wheels
(x= driven wheels) front/rear 2x2 2x2 2x2
3.6 Tread front mm 999 1,005 1,005
3.7 Tread rear mm 980 980 980
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α / β degree 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2,175 2,190 2,260
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 155 155 155
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3,305 3,305 3,305
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 4,485 4,485 4,485
4.7 Height of
overhead guard
h5 mm
2,160 2,180 2,180
cabin 2,170 2,190 2,190
4.8 Seat height/stand height rel. to SIP h7 mm 1,187 1,207 1,208
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 310 300 295
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 3,672 3,751 3,816
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2,622 2,701 2,756
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 1,200 1,230 1,230
4.22 Fork dimensions l x e
x s mm 45x100x1050 45x122x1050 45x122x1050
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, Class/Type A, B 2A 3A 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1102 1102 1102
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast, loaded m1 mm 130 145 145
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 172 171 171
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1,000 x 1,200 crossways Ast mm 4,020 4,095 4,148
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1,200 lengthways Ast mm 4,220 4,295 4,348
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2,352 2,427 2,480
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance mm 714 731 731
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
 d
at
a 5.1 Travel speed loaded/unloaded km/h 16.4/17.7 17.2/18.8 16.9/18.8
5.2 Lift speed loaded/unloaded mm/s 580/610 580/610 480/500
5.3 Lowering speed loaded/unloaded mm/s 510/500 550/500 510/480
5.6 Max. drawbar pull loaded/unloaded N 27,399/25,957 25,777/24,257 26,016/24,162